Between Tezpur College, Tezpur

And

Tezpur Chariali Girls' High School Date: 1st April, 2022

Purpose: The purpose of the Memorandum of Understanding is to formally record the mutual interest of Tezpur College and Tezpur Chariali Girls' High School, Dekargaon, Tezpur in promoting and furthering academic links between the two institutions.

Preliminary discussion: The parties have discussed the possibilities of collaboration and contribution towards the field of extending support to the learners in their education, career, personality development, etc.

Future steps: It is proposed that negotiations will take place regarding date and time for holding special classes, seminars, talks, discussions, career counseling, etc. Duration: This MoU shall come into effect from 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2025 and may be renewed in due course of time.

In witness hereof, the parties have executed this Memorandum of Understanding as of date first stated above.

For Tezpur Chariali Girls' High School

(Ramari) Sarma) Head Master

Tezpur Chariali Girls' High School Dekargaon, Tezpur For Tezpur College

(Dr. Jyoti Kamal tazarika) Principal